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"Etlucatiou ol the Laboring
Classes."
Not many years ago. and in some couoA

tries of the old world even at this present
day, it is not thot.jht desirable, nor even

practicable that all classes of the human
fimilv should bo educated. A few of the
elect, destined for the "Learned Profess-

ions,' were favored with what might be

called a "liberal education," further than
this, the nation bad no concern. Happily
fjr the huma n rf.ee, this barbarous idea of
5i btrbarnnq nrrrt has Yielded to the liht of" 0 j o
Taason, and tho enfranchisement of mind,
marked a new era in the history of men.

Liko tho development of the principle of

personal freedom, this was another grand
step in tho progress of humanity. It has
now so tsr chained strength, that there is a

spirit of honorable contention among coun-

tries of the highest civilization as to what
is thobost method of effecting this object.'

Tao wisost and bost of earth have given
their liv33 to. tho study of the subject, and

:lofi but little for tho ordinary thinker to

develop now or startling. In common

phrase, "it i3 worn threadbare," and all

who approach it, doit with tho trepidation
of forbidden ground. Not so, however,

with tho P.v. Mr. Barrett, to whose high-

ly edifying and pleasing lecture on this top

ic we listened to a few evenings since.
Ha handles his subject in an able manner,

developing new ideas, and making the ver-

iest common placo new and attractivo by

the flashes of hi own fair gcniu3. There

is a witching graco and quiet boauty about
.Li3 style, that first enlifls the attention, and

then holds it. It was easy to perceive that
ho was in earnest about what ho was

speaking, as every man should be in earn-

est on a subject o such vital importance.
The "Common School," which Mr. Bar

rett very eloquently and trail calls the

"anchor of hope lo tho world," was organ-

ized to this end. So far it lias done noble

service, and would seem to point lo the fi

nal triumph of mind over the dark armies
. of ignorance. But beforo thi3 happy state

of thin3 shall have been accomplished, it

will be necessary that the "dignity of labor"

which 13 oftener quoted than felt, shall

have been (successfully vindicated.
Labor is the basis of all wealth, intelli

ence and power. It i3 a condition of life

Divinclr irarosed, "in the sweat' cf thy

;tTf halt thou eat bread all the days of

tliy Vfc ism edict noDe can escape.
Hoy; v?he, linn, that man should give dig

nitj to that vrhich has earned everything
for him, that he should respect, and seek
to elevate all, who thus labor for his com-

fort and well-bein- g; whether like Phidias,

he gives the cold marble life and beauty,

or,5 like Angelo, embodies a nation's relig-

ion in one grand, magnificent temple, or
whether, with pick and spade , he tunnels
our mountains, and digs our coal.

Educate the working classes then, if

you would give to labor its true dignity,
und make that labor most productive.
Physical strength without skill and intel-

ligence is an unprofitable agent: but with
the two united the most productive results
are secured.

To effect this end let the common school

and all its branches, organized in tho most
perfect manner, be everywhere established
and supported. Let such laborers as Mr.

Barrett, who give themselves earnestly to

the work, bo liberally paid. Teaching
by lectures is of rather late origin, bat it
ha3 already gained a high character as an
'efficient mode of instructing the masses.
"Wc are also glad to know that there is such
a thing in our village a a "Working Men's
Association" and Library. This is anoth
er step towards the great work of "Educa
ting the Laboring Classes."

j5TTh Legislature of Michigan, con

vened by Gov. Bingham, is now in extra
session. .

The matters presented to them for legis
ation are as follows:

1. The land grants of Congress in aid of
the construction of certain railroads in this
Stated : "

,

2. Reconstruction ' of the judicial cir
cuits.

3. The creation of a new judicial circuit.

4. The swamp lands.
5. The bankruptcy of the treasury.
G. Kansas.
7. Tho Saut Ste. Mario Canal.
8. A communication from the Judges of

the Suprema Court ßuggcsiing certain
amendments to the statutes.

By tho term3 of tho Constitution only
those matters un bo legislated upon which
are expressly stated in tho Governors proc-

lamation.
A little more than a 3eara';o the treasn- -

j ry of Michigan was replete with tho need

ful. It was in fact made a matter of justi
fiable State-prid- e; now, that State isv erging
on bankruptcy. The cause is obvious.
Last session largo donations were made to
tho "Kansas Aid Fund," and other like
reckless squandering was the order of the
day. Such is Republican rule.

Tho peoplo will act upon this hint at tho
next general election in that State.

Atlantic 3o;ith!v.
Phillips, Sampson 6 Co: 13 Winter Si

Uoston. Single Copy 83; Five Coj)ies,
810 in Advance.

We have received tho Feb. No. of the At-

lantic Monthly, as it is wont it is filled with
the choicest, classical reading matter, un-

der the following heads: Tho Great Fail-

ure, The Busts of Goethe and Schiller,
The Librarian's Story, Daylight and Moon-

light, Something about Pictures, Cretins
and Idiots, Amours de Votare, My Aqua-
rium, The Queen of the Red Chess men,
Daybreak, Tea, The Old Burying-Groun- d,

The Autocrat of the Breakfast-Table- , Gr-

anger, A Tiffin of Paragraphs, The Relief
of Lcknow, Now England Ministen, A
Brief Review of the Kansas Usurpation,
Sonnet, Art, &c.

This distinguished Monthly was for a
long time regarded by some as an experi-

ment. It was not thought possible that an
enterprise of such enormous outlay could
bo successful. The daj's ef such think-

ing are past now,and its success i3 estab
lished beyond contingency. Regardless
of expense, the Publishers hare secured
tho best and greatest variety of talent our
country could afford, and have succeeded
in making the Monthly, what they desired
it should De, "a disideratum in American
etters." Every cultivated person should
lave it.

jJSTTiiERE has been a call for a Mass
Convention of the Democracv of Indiana
at Indianapolis, for tho 22d of next month.
We are not, as yet, particularly advised as
to the object of thi3 call, but presume it 13

in relation to Kansas matters. Wo notice
among the signers to this call, some of our
best men, and hence would be very unwil-

ling to question either the wisdom or pa- -

tnotism ot their motives: out wun our
present fund of information, we are una
ble tc understand either the real object, or
the benfit that is going to grow out of thi3.
As to tho resolutions of the late State Con

vention, we fail to see anything very offen

sive in them, on the contrary, they declare

in language most plaii theso principles of
popular sovereignty which every true Dem

ocrat is pledged to sustain

TTiie Express Agent at Fort Wayne,
has recovered all but threo hundred of the
four thousand dollars recently Uken from
the ExDress office in that place.. A com- -

promiso was effected with a young man
who was suspicioned, that if ho would tell
where the money was, he might go unmo
lested. Accordingly he "shelled out" al

J)ut three hundred, and left for parts un
known before papers could be made out for

his arrest, bo J3 rumor.
.

t J?! i - 41.. am1 tn.9as we aiu not recei v iuo ppci w
this issue until Tuosdav evening, we are

compelled to give our readers a less quan
tity of reading ma'ter on tho second and
third page than we had intended. Sever
al articles intended for this issue,' and a
number of. advertisements, are deferred
until next week.'

jSSTThe Recorder says ho must have
pay for unpaid Deeds rema ining in office

Talk enough. f

A Western editorfwhat fellows these
Western editors' are,) in dunning his sub

scribers sajs he has had responsibilities
thrown on him, which he is obliged to meat.
His wife had presen ted him a pair of twins!

A lady in the modern acceptation of the
term; is a tcmaleVilh herjhead stuck into a
bonnet, her waist puckered into the 6hapo
of a junk bottle, and a hole in the heal of
her stocking. A gentleman in the came
acceptation, is afellow with a cigar in his
mouth, a sword-can- e, two cents in his pock- -

et, ana no sense in ins beaav

Washington, Jan. 28.
The minority of the Senate Committee

on the Pacific Railroid, have made a report
in favor of constructing the roadwithin ten
years; alternate sections of land for the space
of six miles to be granted, and ten million
dollars to be apropriated and paid as , tho
work progressed. .

The War Department has received later
despatches from the Utah' expedition, but
Ihe character of the news had notyettran
spired.

It is reported that Gen. Scott will leave
for California on the 20th of next month.

The Committee on Ways and Meaivs are
said to have discoverd a leak in the outlays
of the Brooklyn Navy Yard, and that only
320,000 will be recommended as appropri
ation for thi3 station.

The Post correspondent state that Gen.
Scott has abandoned his intention of coin"
to California.

Uarrisburg, Jan. 20
The Senato has passd the joint resolution

recommending the Governor to open n cor-

respondence with tho Governors of other
States for the purpose of calling a conven-
tion for tho adoption of measures to prohibit
notes of leso denomination than 5, 10 cr 20
dollars.

Resolutions have been offered to the Leg-
islature instructing Senators from Penn-
sylvania to resist the admission of Kansas
into the Union until its constitution has re-

ceived the unqualified sanction of a major-
ity of tho bona fido residents. They were
referred to a special committee amid much
confusion.

St. Louis, Jan. 28.
Tho Kansas correspondent of the Demo-

crat says that tho Territorial Legislature
has decided not to givo way for the Topeka
government, but to proceed to tho enact
ment of an entire code of laws to supercede
all laws passed prior to the special session.

Washington, Jan. 26, 1C58.
Tho Treasury notes are issued as fast as

they can bo signed, and readily taken. The
Department has no difficulty in meeting
promptly all demands upon it.

The llouso Committee on Military Af-
fairs are preparing a bill which will be short-
ly reported, conferring benefits of the Rev-
olutionary Pension laws upon tho officers
and soldiers, and tho widows and children
of those who served in the war of 1812 and
subsequent Indian wars. This bill if passed,
will take millions of dollars out of the Treas-
ury.

The ball given by Lord Napier last night
in honor of the marriage of the Princess
Royal was a grand affair. There were about
four hundred guests. It was probably the
most select and recherche entertainment
that has been given in Washington for a
long time past. An additional ball room
was built for tho occasion. Sixteen hun
dred cards from residents and visitors liv
ing in Washington for the lime, and seventy
eight from strangers, to obtain the lonor
of an invitation such was the anxiety to
bo invited.

Washington, Jan. d.
The Lecompton Conftitution is expected

here or next day.
As soon as the constitution nrnves the

President will transmit it to Congress, ac-

companied by a special message.
Ihe Democratic members o: Congress,

generally, will act firmly with the Admin-
istration, and mako that measure a party
test.

A caucus of Democrats, supposed to be
opposed to tho Lecompton Constitution,
held n meeting last evening rorthe purpose
of comparing votes. They expect to muster
j u vo;es in an.

The Republicans have.- completed their
Organization ana arranged the programme
to defeat the Jecompton Constitution .--
Mr. Blair of Mo., and Mr. Grow of Pa. are
to do the heavy work.

The President to-da- y sent to the Senate
tho name of Simon P. Jewett, as Marshall
for tho Northern District of New York,
vice Mutt.

Mr. Birdsell, as Naval officer for New
York vico Brodhead.

An issue of 8200,000 of treasury notes
was made to-da- y to mail contractors.

The Secretary of the Treasury in re
sponse to the resolution of Senator Wilson,
has, communicated to tho Senate a state
ment showing the amounts of revenue col
lected during the six years to June last
The total amount is three hundred and fifty-fiv- e

millions five hundred thousand dollars,
and the expense of collection was twenty
one millions seven hundred and fifty-tw- o

thousand dollars.
Gov. Wise has postponed for the pres

ent, his contemplated letter on Kansas, for
the persual of which much anxiety is mam
festod.

Mr. Douglas in vain tried in the Senate
to-da- y, to have tho bill for the admission of
Minnesota considered.

Mobile, Jan. 26.
Art enthusiastic meeting was held here

oii Monday night, at which speeches were
made by Wii&Si Walker, Parson Bro'wn-lo- w

and others. Vfclkcr disclosed the se-

cret of the government opposition to his
Nicaragua scheme, which was a" rejection
of their proposition that he sbculd gcr lo
Mexico, and incite var there, with .a view
of then acquiring that territory. Resolu-
tions were passed denouncing tho govern-
ment, and demanding a trial of Com.
Paulding.

Chicago, Jan. 2G.:
Gregor McLane alias McDongall, ac-

complice of the notorious Townsend, was
taken to-da- y by the Regulators, and hang-
ed, near Legonier, Ind. Thus far twen- -
ty-tw- o persons have been taken. McLane
confessed to over thirty highway robberies.

CT Speakma of tho action of Com. Pauldincr.
the Philadelphia Americau says:

Commodore Pauldincr's act is not without some
show o precedent. Commodore Porter invaded
fcpanish territory to suppress a horde of pirates, re-

ally little worse than .Walker's. Gen. Jackson
pursued hostile Indians into the limits of a foreign
colony. Both were blamed on formal grounds.
Porter was most unjustly punished,- - but both had
the h artjr approval of the county. So has Pauld-
ing. With the points of analogy, töwever, there
areabo marked points of difference. The party
objecting to Commodore Porter's landing was the
government whose territory he technically violated
No snch ccmplaintcan be apprehended from Cetral
America; but, on the contrary, the hearty thanks
of the Walker haunted country may reasonably be
counted upon. - "

DEED.On Sunday night, ', last,; at
his residence in German Township, of con-
gestive fever, Alexander Carr, aged, 67.
Mr. CiTtR has been a resident of this coun-
ty tor years.

STATEMENT OF THE CONDITION OF THE AETNA INSURANCE COMPANY, ON
January, l&üir1, as required by the law of the State of Indiana. The name of the

Corporation is Aetna Insurance Company, located at Hartford, Conn
dollnr.'?, and u paid up. The assets cf the Company are:

Cash in hand and in Bank,
Cash in special deposite in Hartford Banks with accrued interest,
Ca.4i in hands of agents and in transit,
Ileal estate unincumbered, .

44 Mortiracc J at 7 per cmt interest,-.- ,

2rf do do G c ;nt interest 1000
10 Jersey City Water Bonds C per cent interest, ; 1000
1G Hartford do

5 Milwaukee do do do do
Money due Company secured Mortgage,
Bills Receivable

300 shares Hartford k Harcu Railroad Co.
107
250
f0
5)
50
3G

300
400
soo
240
100
100
150
425
100
100

200
200

1200
200
200
300
WO
400
2M
100
400
100
100
500
3G5
300
200
400
400
800
300
400
820

16
100
150

do
do
dd
do
lo
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

200

200

do
105

do

do
GO

do
4

do do do 1UUU

the by

New
IJoston k Worcester do
Connecticut R-iv-er do

do do
Stafford Bank
Citizens da
Eagle do
Phtrnix do
Farm. & Mtch. do
Exchange do
State do
City do
County do
Conn. Rirer do
Hail ford do
Charter Oak do
Mereh, & Manf. d
Aetna
Merch. Exchange
North River do
Mechanics . '
North America do
Nassau do
America '

Broadway
Feople's
Republic

"
u

City .

Unian d

Hanover d
Commonwealth
Phenix
Manhattan do

"
New York do
Market do

"Ocean do
Metropolitan do
Butchers k Drovera
Importers and Traders
American Exchange do
Merchants do
Mechanics and Traders do

do

,

Stock,

do
Providence
Hartford

do
"do

do

do
do
do
do

New

do
do

do
do
do

do
do
do
do

Jerer Citv

the

111.
its,
"

7,

run

of

do
dj
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

ii'j

i O

lo

do
do
do
do

do
do

do
do

I :i id

The Capital stock is one

rar.. . .

per

100
100
100
100
100
100

100

50
100
100
ino
50

ino
100

i:'

25
i:K)
1 '0

10)
20
50

100
100

25
100
100

100
United States Trust Company, New York do 100
N. Y. Life Ins. and Co., do 100

1000
1000

1000

112
78
50
25

100

100
in
80

110

50
120
115
100

F5

15
f:5

PG
115
10
ICG
IPG
108

105

105
95

110

105

103
153

LIABILITIES.
The amount of liabilities due or not due to banks or other creditor?,
Losses adjusted and due none.
Iiosses adjusted and not due
Losses unadjusted, in suspense, waiting further proof or contested. . . .
All other claims against the Company are small, for printing, ic.

Agents instructed to take no risks exceeding $10,000, without special permission.

do

do

5,

50

GO

1GG.872

00
00
00
00
00
04

00

00
00

00
00

00
00
(0
00

00

00
00

750 00
00
00
00

2 fm oo
00

r. oo
2 00

00
00
00

G00
f,0
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00

$1,506,387

$
161,8c9

amount in any one city, town village, varies. The greatest amount to be in
anv one block also The or of Incorporation and amendments herewith presented.

Hartford, 1st, 1859. .
. THOS. K. BRACE, jr Secretary.

State Connecticut, Hartford ss: Hartford, Jan. 1st, 1853. Personally appeared
me, a of the duly qualified to administer Thomas K. ir.. Secretary, and
made that the foregoing statement of the assets and condition of the Insurance
Company is true. HENRY FOWLER, J. P.

Agent's Certificate of Authority. The of Indiana. ofINSURANCE January 12, 1858: Whereas, the Aetna Insurance Company, Hartford, has
this office a statement its condition on the 1st of January, 1858, the act of its incorporation and
amendments properly and us instrument, nominating its and authorizing
them fully and unreservedly to acknowledge the event suits. Now, therefore,
in pursuance the requirements act to amend an an act for the incorporation of
Insurance Companies; denning their and prescribing their approved March 2, 185.,
having presented satisfactory evidence to me of compliance to the requirements and specifications
of that act, I, . olthe fetate ot do that II.
of Plymouth, as the of said Company, is authorized to the of Insurance as the

the said Insurance Company in up to July 1S5S, to the extent that he
may b commissioned appointed by the said Company. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto
subscribed my name, and the of my office to be affixed, thU 12tlidav of January, 1858.

(L. S.) ' W. DODD, of State.

TATEMENT OF THE PtKENIX INSURANCE COMPANY,
on the 31st day December, 1857, made to the of the State Indiana, to the

statute of that approved 2d, 1855.
1st. The name of the Company is Phoenix Insurance Company," and is located at Haitford, Ct
2d. The of its capital'stock is '. '......... .$200,009
3d. The of its stock paid up is, . . . 200,000
4th. ' THE OF THE COM PANT ARE AS

1. Cash on hand nr.d 63
o
3--

5.
G.

Cash in of and due agents,. 34
on mortgagesof real : '. . . 17,700 00
on pledge of Bank stocks, 00

Bill receivable for loans on other approved collateral and personal security, 47

Trust Company's Stock, . .$5,000
do
do

200 do
do

133 do
282 do
100

174 do

04 do
GO do
50 do
10

do
24

do
85 do

do

do

do
do

do
do

do

American Exchange Bunk
Merchant's Exchange do
Metropolitan do

of Commerce, do
Continental do
Mechanics , do
Ocean do

do
do

State . '

City do
Mercantile ,

Connecticut River da
Hartford County do
Citizens . do
Watcrbury do

,

iEtna do
Mereh; L Mamifact'rs do

7. Accumulated interest on investments,

Watcrbury
do

do

do

Yoik
Jo

do

do

Trust

CONDITION

Marine
amount capital

asse's the

estate,

six.

All
and

sight date,.

and
18,375

100

in
!!!

00

in

in

of

in

1'ar value. Mar. value.
New

20,000
20,000
13,300

7.C50

2,100
HirtforJ, 17,400

8,500
G.4I0
6,00:1
2,500
1.001

Watcrbury, 6.000

Stafibrd.CU 400
paid

100

100

8,000
20,000
20,000
12,1.
7,614
3,740
2,100

17,400
9,520
6,721
C,000
3,000

500
10,
4;0
850

THE LIABILITIES OF THE COMPAJCY AS Total Assets,

60,131

47,653
44,000
28,000
10,000

5,000
5,416

?5,177

8,746

1,250
5,000

,830
30,000
44,000

26,400
11,000
5,000
9,000

40,910
10,000

8,500
8,500

,000
10.000

10,000
21,

7,800
8,000

10,500
22,812
31,500
19,000
15,000
42,000
23,000

43,050

10,000
22,000

12,036

insured allowed insured
varies. Charter Act

Jan.
county, before

Justice Feace, oaths, Brace,
solemn oath Aetna

Auditor State's office,
filed

certined written
service process

"An entitled
powers duties,

John Doud, Auditor Indiana, hereby certify Charles
Agent transact business

Agent Aetna this State,

caused Seal
JOHN Auditor

OF
Auditor pursuant

State, March
"The

amount
amount

ASSETS roLLOWS:
Bank,. S47.517

from 42,482
Amount loaned estate,
Amount loaned 19,000

53,773

6harca United States York,

200
Stock,

rhenix
Phoenix

Stafford

20.000
10,000

Ci.,

20,000

FOLLOWS:

2,127
341,719

5th. Tlie amount ot liabilities ornotuue to lianKsor otner creditors none.
Gth Losses adjusted and due, non.
7th. Losses adjusted and not due,. .$10,613
8th. Losses unadjusted,... 17,900
9th. in suspense, and waiting for further proofs, 5,900
10th.-A- ll other claims against the Company, estimated At..... 500 00

Total Liabilities, 34,913
11th. The greatest amount insured in anyone risk, except in few spcial cases, is $5,000.
The amount insured in any one city, town or village is mdefinite, depnding upon ?ize and how built
13th. The amount insured in any block depends upon size and construction, subject to above
rules, hui Vycrimeu copy tu vimrwer vi me company, as niea in July, loo.

KELLOGG, Secretary.
State Connecticut, Hartford county, S3 Hartford, January 15, 1858: Personally appeared,

Kellogg, secretary oi aaun insurance company, maue oatü tnat statement nim sub
pcribtd, is true acording to his best knowledge and belief. J. IIOADLY, J. P.
"INSURANCE Agent's Certificate ot Authority. The State Indiana. Auditor office,
0 Indianapolis, January 21,1858. Whereas, the Pho?nix Insurance Company, Hartford, filed

in trnJ office a statement condition on the 31st December, 1S57, the incorporation
aLd ameno"."1 properly certified and written instrument, nominating Agents and authcriz-in- -

them fully ud unreservedly to acknowledge service process in the suits, Now, there-
fore, pursuance iic requirements ."An act to amend an entitled an for the incorporation
of Insurance companies. QeBU,o poei-s- , and prescribing their duties," approved March 2, 1S55.
havin" presented satisfactory CViw,;ncc t0 full compliance to the requirements and specifications
of that act, I, John W. Dodd, Auditoipf the State Indiana, hereby certify that Reeve,
ot lymoutb, as agent oi company, u nuiuuuitu u.uLmt uusmras ui insurance as
agent said Phoenix Insurance Company in this iatc, to July 1st, 1P5S, to the extent that may

commissioned and annotated the said company.- - witness whereof, I have hereunto sub
scribed rar name, and caused the Seal of oüice tobe aflixpd.this 2lt day of January, 1S58.

(L.S.) JOimW, DODD, Auditor of State.,

following Statement PeoriaTHE and Fire Insurance Company, made in
compliance with law, Peoria, Illinois, Jannary 1st,

.Name and locality the Company Peoria
and Fire Insurance Companv, Peoria,

The of stock. .$500,000 00
up 300,000

' The compauy
1, Cash on hand 10,822 15
2, Real unencumbered 8,150
3, Bonds drawing per cent, 9,7l)0
4, Debts of the tympany, secured, by

mortgage drawing 12 "per cent,.... 13,729
All other debts as peruumber

6, Debts for premiums due and due, u,u&ju
other securities consisting dis- -

counted bills, notes, drafts accep-tane- es

maturing daily, having from
to 90 days to .273,428 28

Amount liabilities due or not due to bank or oth-

er creditors tho company-on- e. Losses ad-

justed and due none. Losses adjusted not
du none. Losses unadjusted, .......
Losses in suspense waiting further proof 5,459
A 11 other claims against the company none. The
greatest amount insured by the oompany in any on
risk $10,000. The grcaUst amount allowed by

do

do
do

do
do

do

in

50

million

Market

.$1000 $1003

1003

.

50

do
- do

do
do
do

. 5,000
do

do
do
do -
do .

-
do 1,248

Hartford, (new in
do do do

51
25

)

5)

100

50

1000

50

110

F5

1

78
80

105

75
105

95

95

$5,000

-- 7,003

67,939

15,000

33,G00

12,500

5,QJ0

12,000

1100

31,800

25.M10

i,o

Sl'K)

00

38,000

1,425

State

Agents

full
Reeve

1st,
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the rules of company in any one city, town or
village jNo rules concerning the same. The lar-
gest amount allawod to be insured in auy one block.
Not exceeding $10,000 exposed to any one fire.
I h? act of incorporation herewith enclosed.

C. HOLLAND, Secretary.
State of Illinois, Peoria County, ?s: Person-

ally appeared before me, tha undersigned, Notary
Public in and for the city of Peoria, county of Peo-
ria, and State aforesaid, Charles Holland, Secreta-
ry of the Peoria Marine and Fire Insurance Compa-
ny, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says,
that tlie annexed statement of the condition of the
said company is correct according to his knowledge
and belief Given under my hsrd and official seal,
this 1st day oi January, A. D. lbos.

BERNARD BAILY, N. P. t .

list of stockholders of the COMFAXT.
' I Sidney Pulsifer, Wm R. Phelps,
P R K Brothcrson, John Reynolds, Philo Holland
Wm A Herron, Charles Holland, B L-- Bour-lan-d,

Alexander Tyng, Wm Smith, Hon Henry
Grove, C S Matteson, Charles Kettealle, John T
Lindsay, J L Knowlton, Garret Tränt, G II Cal-

ender, J E McClure, Addison Ruby, J Dougher-
ty, A M Bushnell, David McKmney, Richard
Grrgir, D M Cummings, Hervy Lightner W H

Schimpferman, Jon Kiting, Jacob Gale, Horatio
N Wheeler, J C Proctor, II G Anderson, A S
McKinneT,Tobey and Andersen, Lorin G Pratt,
Wm F Bryan, A Miller, P S Shelly, G W Bray-to- n,

Caleb Harding, Robinson and Dunham, T A
II Smythe, T S Dobbins, Roger J Brass Peoria;
Wm F Palmer, E A Whipple, Silaa Ramsey Ira
I Fenn, Wm Fenn, Theodore Perry, Wm Max-
well , Joseph Dudds, G L Fort, Wiiliam Fisher,
D II Brooks, Hiram Thompson, Leonard Holland,
Lncon. W R Fowler, Home and Eckley, S 1$

Pom-ro- v & Co Chicago. Tims N Gill, Jas Har-

riott, W" T Stackpole Pekin- -
TO WHOM LOMES HAVE BEEN PAID!

E J Humphry?, Walker, Kellogg k Co, W E
Wilcox, Tucker k Manfield, Alex Haw home, J
Blurab, Thomas Whitley, J E Arnold, Charles
Chapin, Peoria. Ohlingor and Btodgott, Palner,
Maxwell & Co, Laeon; A E Collins, Fuller, Smith
and PIshop, A Haven, Galena; A G Garfield, J
Busbv, Sandfcrd and Hall, Bay and Baldwin, John
Ruxbv. John O'Neil, Chicago; A Hunter, Chilli-eoth- e;

B Beechcr, Henry; T II Force, Springfield;
E G Fowler, Aurora; G O Woodruff, Quiney; I
N Bresslv, Patterson and Wlitmer, Sterling; TS
Wells, M'ilwaukie; II W Shield, Rockford.

Ixsi-RAXC- Agent's Certificate of Authority.
The State of Indiana. Auditor of Slate's oftice,
Indianapolis, January 1 8, 1 e5. Wherca, the Pe-

oria Marine and Fire Insurance Company, of fe-

ci ia, 111., has filed in this office a statement of its
condition on the 1st of J.u.uary, l-- the act of
its incorporation and amendments properly certified
to and its written instrument, tK-mi- n tin: its agents
and authorizing thorn fnliy and uMt-strvodl- to ac-

knowledge fcrv-c- a of pro.-ce- s in the event cf puits.

Now, there .'ere, in puriu-.r.c-
e of tho requirements

of "An act to amend act entitled :m alI for the
Incorporate n of ln.-nr..nj-o c.Av.y:.i' ?, defining
thf ir powf-i- s a:.d ircsfrib'.r.g their duties," upproT-edMrch- 2,

I;55, 'having presented ?atisf.ictory
evidence to me of full compliance to the require-
ments and preeifieat;ins of that act, I, John V.

. . . J T 1 V. A.nk..D.kM, Ati'Mor ot the Mat ox Indiana, uu nwu
certify that C. II. Reeve, of Plymouth, as the
Agent of the said Tho nix Insurance Company in
this State, up to July M, U58, to the extent that
he msy be commissioned and appointed by the said
company. In witness wherof, I have hereunto pub-scrib- ed

iny name, and caused the Seal of my office

tobe affixed, this 17thdavof January, 185.
l. s. JOHN W. DÖDD, Auditor of State.

rff Good, Sound White Oak, Burr
U.HjUU Oak, Red Elm, Cherry, Black

Walnut, and Butternut T I E S , of the following
description: 9 feet in length, 6 inches thick, and
not less than 6 inches fac-- , for which TVENT
DOLLARS PER HUNDRED WILL BE PAID.
One half cash and the balance in Dry Goodp, Gro-

ceries, kc. Payments made on the 15th of each,

month. RICE, SMITH k CO.
Jan28 11

NOTICE.
rVn election, for the purpose of electing three

greatest Trustees of the Evangelical Association, will

the

Unnderhill,

heldat the Evangelical Church, in German town-
ship, Marshall Co., Ind., on the lGth day of Febru-
ary, 1853 FREIDERICH GEISSEL,
Ilt2 Circuit I'reacner.

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE.
Notice is hereby riven that the undersign! has

taken out letters of Administration, on the Estat e
Levi Moore, late of Marshall County Indiana,

deceased. All persons havinjr claims against 6aid
Estate, are notified to file them duly authenticated
for settlement, and those indebted are requested
to make immediate pavment. Said Estate is sup-
posed to be solvent. EPHRAIM MOORE, AdmV.
lit 4.

CORONER'S INQUEST
Held on the body of Jacob Miller, found hi the
eouth-eas- t part of Maxenkuckee Lake, in Union
township, Marshall county, Indiana, on the 14th
day of January, 1858, t which the jury concluded
that deceased came to his death by drowning. He
was a man about five feet and eleven inches high,
and of sandy complexion, with auburn hair, iiigh
forehead, and supposed to be about forty years of
age.

There was found in his possession three pocket
Books containing nineteen dollars and fortv-tw- o

cent?; also, a Bond given ty James J. Corbafey to
Jacob Miller for Lot No. 3." or cast halfJ south-
west quarter of section 2 1, town 32 north of range
1 east, containing sixty-fiv- e and 50-10- 0 acres
these being all the valuables found in his possess-
ion. - r K. K. BROOKE,

jan21-9t- 3 Coroner M. C.

PUBLIC BALL.fJi
- - . -

n w -
: W ' - 7--'

X
w '

rilHERE will be a Social Dc at the ED-- J

WARDS HOUSE. PivmWu, lad., on Fri-
day eve,, FEBRUARY 5th,' 1653.

There will be ao cards of invitation issued. The
public are respectfully invited to attend. '

jan2?-9t- 2 - '

The subscriber would respectfully In-

form the citizens of Plymouth, Mar-
shall and adjoining counties, that Ire-ha-s

c; ened a new stock of all the
different kinds ofWatob.es!CLICKS, JEWELRY

FANCY GOODS
AND

3XT O U I O KT 3 !
Generally kept in a first class Jewelry Store. The.
Goods are of the latest Styles, best quality and will
be sold at New York prices.

Being a practical Jeweler himself, and having-cngage- d

the wrvices of one of the best workmen
in this State, he solicit a share ofpublic patronage.

Business stand on La Porte street, one door cast
of Dr. Lemon's Drug Store.

. - , .ADOLPH MYERS.
dec24-5m- 3. - -

STATE OF INDIANA.
STARK COUNTY: SS.

In the StarJc Circuit ffourt, March term,.
1853. '

Ferdinand Black,
vs. Petition for Divorce.

Caroline Black. )
Ths above named plaintiff, ly S. A. McCrack-en- ,

his attoney, having filed in the Clerk's office
his complaint against said defendant ; and it appear-
ing by the Sheriff's return (on a sumn ons served
on the defendant in the bove cause,) that said de-

fendant is a non-reside- nt of the Stato of Idins
therefore, the eaid defendant, Caroline Black, is
hereby notified of tbe filing and pendency oi said

stand for toal at thewillaction, and that the same
commenced and heldCourt, to benext term of said

in Knox, m said county on theat the court house
second Monday of Mpch. A. D..185 and that un-

less she be and appear before said court, and defend
said action, the same trill be heard and determined
in her absence. .

Attest JOHN S. BENDER, Clerk. .
' By T. H. Jackson, Deputy.'

S. A. McCracken, P'iff's Atty. jau21-93- t

WHEAT!-- . WHEAT!
FEW HUNDRED bushels of WHEATA taken m exchange for Goods at the Low

Price Store. (50) RICE, SMITH k Co.


